in app.

H14 15.

117 P

pathese shoet

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Security Savings and 222 South 6th Street Loan Klamath Falls, CR 97601

71 13

ા તાલું માટે કહ્યું. આવું માટે કહ્યું s baimus a

an i kan apag dan in Man da nadara

44/ 44.4524

ा । सन्दर्भा कार्म्य १८५ च । इत्यार अवस्य १४ avon permerer

1.43.93

THESE

- 14 (ir.).

Vol. 78 Page

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SRERA!	ាស្តី មានប្រធានិក្សា - ស្តី មានប្រធានិក្សា - ស្តី ស្តី ស្រាស់
-22H2+	प्राविक अध्यक्ष वर
二种种性 化二烷	waking the Lac

## DEED OF TRUST

A Comercia  $L/Mc_{\rm c}$ 

The state of the s				
in the good of a state action in a	人名斯尔 化硅类 经工业人	produption of the	4 15 g f 1 4	
THIS DEED OF TRUST 19. 78, among the Grantor,	in The Paris Control	39 <b>1.7 th</b> 3967 11 6 7	PARTS.	November
Tons print Of trost	S HATE WIS	BX676	day or	,
19?, among the Grantor,	DELLUS D.	FARRO, UI.	. N. Balling in the control of the c	
D L 15 HOOTS	control of grant	(Harala "Down		
DITHOOPS		(netent bottov	wer ),	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
AND PROBLEM TO PROPERTY OF SHIP OF SHIP	ા ને ¥ુક્ષુપાલ અનુત્ર કરેલ્વેક કર્યું	Majora of a silve & a a silve a ti	(herein "Trust	ee"), and the Beneficiary.
SECURITY SAYI	NGS AND LO	AN ASSOCIATION	1 .	corneration areanized and
existing under the laws of 222 South Sixth Street Kid	Oxegon	Sugar Pour Art 1 to fee :		corporation organized and
CAISUNG UNDER DIE NAWS OF	"8" 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	8853 <u>113883</u> 333333	, whose addres	s is
222 Journ Sixth Street Kic	nath Falls, Ore	gon 97601	Cher	ain "I andor")

Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of

which has the address of .... 2.28. North. 7th. . Klamath Falls ..... a of Periton (Street) OR 97501 . (herein "Property Address" · Cregon · · · ·

TOGETHER with all the interovements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oi and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property all of which including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (1) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. November . 17, .1978. (herein blote), in the principal sum of .... FORTY THOUSAND AND NO/100----Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on ...... in accordance herewith to protest the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower her in contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Engower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. decompagni

Stratement.

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prerayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from the Punds shall be held in an it stitution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said assessments, permits Lender to make such a charge. Berrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this shall be held in a ge. Berrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such a charge. Berrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this shall give to Borrower, which each debit to the Funds shall not be required to pay Borrower and debits to the Funds. Lender to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower and debits to the Funds and the principal and the deby this Deed of Trust.

It the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the dates of taxes assessments in the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an ahnual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the dus diales of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to py taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, but Lender shall not be sufficient to py taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender shall payar lend thereof.

Upon payment in full of all spayaent thereof.

Upon payment in full of all spayaent thereof.

3. Application of Payments, Units applicable law provides old or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds held by Lender, any Funds held by Lender, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges, Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment, when due, directly even by Borrower shall promptly discharge any lin which has priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust would date notice is mailed by Lender as Dorrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or the stums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender as Dorrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or the stums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Or the stums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Or bostpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of proceeds to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property or condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the shall be incorporated into and shall amend and surplement the covenants and agreements of such rider 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants of this Deed of Trust as if the rider Deed of Trust as if the rider

snail pe incorporated into and snail amend and sur plement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this bed, of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, their notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, their notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburses such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement or enable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by the Deet of Trust, Bornwerfshall pay the premiums required to maintain such time as the red drement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest paragraph 2 interest at the highest trate and action hereunder.

8. Insurance for the Property provided and the property provided the Property provided

permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense of take any action hereunder.

Laggection Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to may such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower. paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower other wise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the month y in saliments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All renedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Camulative. All renedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights here inder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. Subject to the provisions of paragraph 7 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraph; of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender as provided herein, and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have beer given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have beer given the Borrower or Lender when the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction to combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants for hose which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower all be furnished a conforme

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and to that failure to this such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sum as occured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further, demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be childred to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited 10, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Linder invokes the property of some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall sell the Property at public another as may be required by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed in the notice of sale in one or more parter and in such order as Trustee in any other than a manufacture of the Property by public aminuments and ma

public aminouncement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, appropried. The recktale in the Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, appropried or implied. The recktale in the Trustee's deed shall be primatally be primatally and reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including but not limited to remove a first in the following order; (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including but not limited to remove a first to receive and alternacy's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by the Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, it say, to the person legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Relimitate: Vote thistanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, the Mot and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cares all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust incorred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust inforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall be intended in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

210. Assignment of Reasts: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower 210. Assignment of the Property in the reinfort of he Property, provided that Borriswer shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereby assigns to Lender the reinfort of he Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Hereof or abandonment of the Property including hose past doe. All rents collected by Einder of the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the property including those just of the receiver shall be applied first to payment rents of the Property including those just of the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys. Est, and then to the sums secured by this peed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those tents actually received.

21. Puture Advances: Upon receiver and collection of rents: lineage, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Truste to reconvery in the secured by this Deed of Trust ender and the receiver shall be accurated by this Deed of Trust ender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust ender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and a successor trustee to any Trustee in point IN WITHESS WHEREOF, BOTT We: has executed this Deed of Trust 1.61 151 DELOS B. PARKS, The state of the s -Borrower ें हुआ जिल - 1 the foregoing instrument to be : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . voluntary act and deed. 114 Before me: My Commission expires: Natary Public for Oregon
Notary Public for Oregon
Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires 11. 0 REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together TO TRUSTEE: with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) FATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ... iled for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_Mountain Title Co. 17th day of November A. D. 1978. at 1.23 clock PM. a

> Bydlessetha Fee \$12.00

why recorded in Vol. N78 , of Mortgages

.... on Page 26045

Wm D. MILNE, County Ch